
 

DATE: June 30, 2022 
 

TO: Angela Calvillo 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
 

FROM: Supervisor Preston 
Chairperson 
 

RE: Government Audit and Oversight Committee 
COMMITTEE REPORTS 

 
Pursuant to Board Rule 4.20, as Chair of the Government Audit and Oversight Committee I have deemed 
the following matters to be of an urgent nature and request each be considered by the full Board on 
Tuesday, July 12, 2022 as Committee Reports: 
 
File No. 220600 Contract - Lystek International Limited - Class A Biosolids Management 
Services - Not to Exceed $22,400,000 
 
Resolution authorizing the Office of Contract Administration to enter into PeopleSoft 
Contract ID 1000025273 between the City and County of San Francisco and Lystek 
International Limited for the provision of Class A Biosolids management services with an 
initial contract not to exceed amount of $16,400,000 for five years and $6,400,000 for 
one two-year option to extend for a total not to exceed amount of $22,400,000 and total 
contract duration of seven years commencing on July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2029. 
(Office of Contract Administration) 
 
File No. 220422 Contract Modification - Recology San Francisco - Refuse Collection Services 

- Not to Exceed -$39,600,000 
 
Resolution authorizing the Office of Contract Administration to enter into a Third Amendment to the 
agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and Sunset Scavenger Company d/b/a Recology 
Sunset Scavenger, Golden Gate Disposal & Recycling Company d/b/a Recology Golden Gate, and 
Recology San Francisco (collectively, “Contractor”) for refuse collection services at City facilities; 
increasing the contract amount by $23,978,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $39,600,000 and 
extending the term by two years from June 30, 2022, for a total contract duration of three years and seven 
months of December 1, 2020, through June 30, 2024. 
 
These matters will be heard in the Government Audit and Oversight Committee during a regular meeting 
on Thursday, July 7, 2022, at 10:00 a.m. 
 

 
Dean Preston 
 


